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October 15, 2015

The Honorahle Mayor William L. Courtright
And '

The Honorable City Council

Municipal Building

Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorable Mayor and Honorabkle Council:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, 1am here by submitting the report of the
Office of the City Controller for the month of September, 2015.

The first section of this report includes a summary of the General Fund Activities for the month as well as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases in all departments for
thé period. Both sections are the end result of the review, autharitative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each section. This reflects the Controller’s integral part of the internal control environment and

the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system
and/or identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekly and monthly
basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financial applications which are an integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash receipts flowing through the Treasurer's Office, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating budget review/monthly reconciliation, payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered reportable would
have been detailed later in this report {page 2}.

This report is presented for you review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within
the next monthly report from this department.
Sincerely,

Roskann ﬁov‘em“ brin

City Controller



CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2015
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. - DEPARTMENT: . %
Mayor's Office

Public Safety

City Council

Controller

Business Administration
Bureau of Human Resources
Bureau of Information Technology
Treasurer

Inspections and Licenses
Law

Police

Traffic Maintenance

Fire

Public Works

Engineering

Buildings

Highways

Refuse

Garages

Single Tax Office

Parks and Recreations

Fiscal Activities

O.CED.

TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL.:

EXPENDITURES.

$

8,718.48
17,107.82
14,439.79

457,134.85
24,633.28
65,036.66

7,832.48
47,616.58
18,483.25

1,706,015.98
1,478,503.24
307,701.97
20,004 .54
65,014.76
88,717.56
290,541.87
87,934.97
50,413.31
36,099.80

NON DEPARTMENTAL

Boards and Commissions
Utilities

Contingency

Special ltems

Unpaid Bills

Grants and Contributions
Special ltems (Non Add)

TOTAL NON DEPARTMENTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

$

4,509.70

39,006.00
248,605.75
15,345.18

$  1307,466.63

$ 5,099,417.82



CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2015

300
301

302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331

341

342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394

*Non Add

o FUNDSOURCE . 0

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfilt and Refuse Fees

Utitity Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

Interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Depariments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
[nterfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

MONTH TO DATE:

Revenues To September 2015
Expenditures To September 2015

REVENUES = =

$ -
830,435.70
873,812.25
68,234.98
2,096,875.18
8,182.73
63,002.36
30,316.31
0.01
500.00
3,003,359.45
6,000.00
155,085.20
2,942.00
25,005.65
494,205.66

$ 7,657,957.48

$ 82,387,829.28
64,513,667.33

$17,874,161.93



CITY OF SCRANTON
SEPTEMBER 30. 2015
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

. FUNDSOURCE = . W EstmaTeD [} - REALIZED - Jl' UN-REALIZED.
300 Previous Year Balance $ - § - $ -
301 Real Property Taxes 32,046,751.62 29,649,845.11 3,296,906.561
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 6,875,000.00 6,111,597.12 763,402.88
304 Utility Tax 61,000.00 68,234.98 (7,234.98)
305 Non-Resident Tax 450,000.00 437.58 449,562 .42
310 Local Taxes {Act 511) 34,432,500.00 25,647,245.26 8,785,254.74
319 Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes) 120,100.00 99,270.92 20,829.08
320 Licenses and Permits 3,503,250.00 1,546,427.11 1,856,822.89
330 Fines and Forfeitures 500.00 - 500.00
33 Palice Fines and Violations 860,500.00 524,191.14 336,308.86
341 Interest Earnings 500.00 0.09 499.91
342 Rents and Concessions 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements 3,768,835.17 3,142,533.83 626,301.34
359 Local Government {Payments in Lisu) 200,000.00 335,232.69 (135,232.69)
360 Departmental Earnings 1,725,000.00 912,117.62 812,882.38
367 Recreational Departments 50,000.00 39,560.50 10,438.50
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenues 7,974 688.23 811,929.67 7,162,758 .56
392 Interfund Transfers 1,425,000.00 494 205.66 930,794.34
392* Interfund Transfers SSA/ISPA - -

394 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00
395 Unfunded Pension -
396 Capital Budget Reimbursements -

totas [ s107.008.625.02 J§ § 82,387.820.28

$ 25,010,795.74
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